

04-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mali Ropt Dt. #11

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

05-09-2001

1500 K Street, N.W. **Suite 1100**

Washington, D.C. 20005-1209

(202) 842-8800

	1	\cap	1	7(ገደ	(3)	S	۵	

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:				
Korg (UK) Limited (formerly Korg Holdings	Korg Europe Limited, a United Kingdom corporation				
Limited), a United Kingdom corporation	9 Newmarket Court				
	Kingston				
	Milton Keynes				
4.26.01	MK10 0AU				
	England				
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:				
X Assignment	Yes: X No:				
_ Merger	103. <u>A</u> 110.				
Security Agreement	2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:				
_ Change of Name					
_ Other	Yes: <u>X</u> No:				
_ 0 4444					
3A. EXECUTION DATE:					
3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: May 1, 2000					
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:				
	Reg. No. 0796754 - VOX				
	Reg. No. 1,144,108 - VOX				
Additional numbers attached? No.	A 11'4' - 1 - 1 10 N				
	Additional numbers attached? No.				
Norm D. St. Landau, Esq.					
Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP					
Suite 1100					
1500 K Street, N.W.					
Washington, D.C. 20005-1209					
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 2	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief				
	that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.				
7. TOTAL FEE: \$65.00 - Check Enclosed	copy subtritted is a true copy of the original document.				
	Man Q+ We neck				
8. CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO: DEPOSIT	Mary Pat Weyback Date: Upul 24, 2001				
ACCOUNT NO. 50-0573	wary rat vyeyback				
	Date: Upul 24, 2001				
Our Ref: 32096.300.301					
	Page 1 of 1				

05/08/2001 ARMMER: 00000069 0796754 DC\314566\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0239

BOX: ASSIGNMENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Korg Europe Limited

Trademark Operations

Reg. No.:

1,144,108

:

Registered:

December 23, 1980

:

Mark:

VOX

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Norm D. St. Landau, having an address c/o Drinker Biddle & Reath, 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, D.C. 20005-1209, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process affecting the mark may be served.

KORG EUROPE LIMITED

By:

Ian Doggett, General Manager

DC\314569\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Korg (UK) Limited (formerly Korg Holdings Limited), a United Kingdom Corporation, having a principal place of business at at 8/9 The Crystal Centre, Elmgrove Road, Harrow, Middlesex, HA1 2YR ("Assignor"), is owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 796,754 - VOX, for "guitars, guitar accessories, namely, guitar coverings, tremolo arms, tremolo units and guitar amplifiers" and Registration No.1,144,108 - VOX, for "electric organs and auxilliary amplification and attenuation tone devices consisting of a pedal and electric circuitry housing for use with electrical musical instruments, namely, organs, guitars, horns and violins" (together, the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Korg Europe Limited, having a principal place of business at 9 Newmarket Court, Kingston, Milton Keynes, MK10 0AU ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Registrations, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, good and valuable consideration being extant, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Registrations, together with all of Assignor's goodwill in the marks.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue for past infringement and to recover and hold all damages, profits and other compensation arising therefrom.

KORG (UK) LIMITED (Formerly Korg Holdings Limited)

Effective Date: 1 May 2000

Name: DORECT CASTLE

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

Accepted:

KORG EUROPE LIMITED

Name:

By:

DAN DOGGETT

Title: DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0241